demands.  A framework is provided to make intelligent and informed land use decisions and 

adjustments can be made to any inevitable changes. 

Woodland is a single township located in the central Aroostook County area and comprises 

approximately twenty-two thousand five hundred ninety-two (22,592) acres or 35.3 square miles.  

Greater than ninety-five (95) percent of the land area is used for agriculture, forestry, or is vacant, 

while less than five (5) percent is dedicated to structural development. Relatively little 

development pressure has allowed the town to retain its rural character.